other powers enabling me in that behalf, hereby appoint John Hoey as an inspector for Northern Ireland under the said Act of 1875.

Windlesham,

Minister of State, Northern Ireland Office.

13th April, 1973.

Whereas by section 1(1)(a) of the Northern Ireland (Temporary Provisions) Act 1972 (in this Order referred to as the "Act of 1972") it is provided that so long as that section has effect all functions which apart from this Act belong to any Minister of Northern Ireland shall be discharged by the Secretary of State:

And whereas by paragraph 2(1) of the Schedule to the Act of 1972 it is provided that the Secretary of State may by order appoint such persons as he sees fit to discharge any functions exercisable by him by virtue of section 1(1) of the Act of 1972.

Now therefore, I, the Lord Windlesham, Minister of State, Northern Ireland Office, by virtue of the powers conferred upon me by section 53 of the Explosives Act 1875, Order dated 11th August, 1972, made under paragraph 2(1) of the Schedule to the Act of 1972 and of all other powers enabling me in that behalf, hereby appoint William Thomas Edmont as an inspector for Northern Ireland under the said Act of 1875.

Windlesham.

Minister of State, Northern Ireland Office. 13th April, 1973.

Whereas by section 1(1)(a) of the Northern Ireland (Temporary Provisions) Act 1972 (in this Order referred to as the "Act of 1972") it is provided that so long as that section has effect all functions which apart from this Act belong to any Minister of Northern Ireland shall be discharged by the Secretary of State:

And whereas by paragraph 2(1) of the Schedule to the Act of 1972 it is provided that the Secretary of State may by order appoint such persons as he sees fit to discharge any functions exercisable by him by virtue of section 1(1) of the Act of 1972.

Now therefore, I, the Lord Windlesham, Minister of State, Northern Ireland Office, by virtue of the powers conferred upon me by section 53 of the Explosives Act 1875, Order dated 11th August, 1972, made under paragraph 2(1) of the Schedule to the Act of 1972 and of all other powers enabling me in that behalf, hereby appoint Terence James Wood as an inspector for Northern Ireland under the said Act of 1875.

Windlesham, •

Minister of State, Northern Ireland Office.

13th April, 1973.

Whereas by section 1(1)(a) of the Northern Ireland (Temporary Provisions) Act 1972 (in this Order referred to as the "Act of 1972") it is provided that so long as that section has effect all functions which apart from this Act belong to any Minister of Northern Ireland shall be discharged by the Secretary of State:

And whereas by paragraph 2(1) of the Schedule to the Act of 1972 it is provided that the Secretary of State may by order appoint such persons as he sees fit to discharge any functions exercisable by him by virtue of section 1(1) of the Act of 1972.

Now therefore, I, the Lord Windlesham, Minister of State, Northern Ireland Office, by virtue of the powers conferred upon me by section 53 of the Explosives Act 1875, Order dated 11th August, 1972, made under paragraph 2(1) of the Schedule to the Act of 1972 and of all other powers enabling me in that behalf, hereby appoint Lawrence Manners as an inspector for Northern Ireland under the said Act of 1875.

Windlesham,

Minister of State. Northern Ireland Office. 13th April, 1973.

Whereas by section 1(1)(a) of the Northern Ireland (Temporary Provisions) Act 1972 (in this Order referred to as the "Act of 1972") it is provided that so long as that section has effect all functions which apart from this Act belong to any Minister of Northern Ireland shall be discharged by the Secretary of State:

And whereas by paragraph 2(1) of the Schedule to the Act of 1972 it is provided that the Secretary of State may by order appoint such persons as he sees fit to discharge any functions exercisable by him by virtue of section 1(1) of the Act of 1972.

Now therefore, I, the Lord Windlesham, Minister of State, Northern Ireland Office, by virtue of the powers conferred upon me by section 53 of the Explosives Act 1875, Order dated 11th August, 1972, made under paragraph 2(1) of the Schedule to the Act of 1972 and of all other powers enabling me in that behalf, hereby appoint Frederick Hamilton as an inspector for Northern Ireland under the said Act of 1875.

Windlesham,

Minister of State, Northern Ireland Office.

Whereas by section 1(1)(a) of the Northern Ireland (Temporary Provisions) Act 1972 (in this Order referred to as the "Act of 1972") it is provided that so long as that section has effect all functions which apart from this Act belong to any Minister of Northern Ireland shall be discharged by the Secretary of State:

And whereas by paragraph 2(1) of the Schedule to the Act of 1972 it is provided that the Secretary of State may by order appoint such persons as he sees fit to discharge any functions exercisable by him by virtue of section 1(1) of the Act of 1972.

Now therefore, I, the Lord Windlesham, Minister of State, Northern Ireland Office, by virtue of the powers conferred upon me by section 53 of the Explosives Act 1875, Order dated 11th August, 1972, made under paragraph 2(1) of the Schedule to the Act of 1972 and of all other powers enabling me in that behalf, hereby appoint Hugh Scott Cannon Templeton as an inspector for Northern Ireland under the said Act of 1875.

Windlesham.

Minister of State, Northern Ireland Office.

25th April, 1973.

25th April, 1973.

Whereas by section 1(1)(a) of the Northern Ireland (Temporary Provisions) Act 1972 (in this Order referred to as the "Act of 1972") it is provided that so long as that section has effect all functions which apart from this Act belong to any Minister of Northern Ireland shall be discharged by the Secretary of State:

And whereas by paragraph 2(1) of the Schedule to the Act of 1972 it is provided that the Secretary of State may by order appoint such persons as he sees fit to discharge any functions exercisable by him by virtue of section 1(1) of the Act of 1972.

Now therefore, I, the Lord Windlesham, Minister of State, Northern Ireland Office, by virtue of the powers conferred upon me by section 53 of the Explosives Act 1875, Order dated 11th August, 1972, made under paragraph 2(1) of the Schedule to the Act of 1972 and of all other powers enabling me in that behalf, hereby appoint Donald Gawley as an inspector for Northern Ireland under the said Act of 1875.

Windlesham,

Minister of State, Northern Ireland Office. 25th April, 1973.